HIGH-PRESSURE REGULATOR
23
SERIES
FUNCTIONAL SCHEMATIC FLOW CHART
HIGH-PRESSURE REGULATOR
082 Series gas regulators are specially designed to regulate the high pressure gases safely. As the product s body and all internal parts are
made of stainless steel 316L(082S Series) that is strong for corrosiveness and liquid and brass (082B Series), they can be also used for ultra-
pure six-nine(99.9999) gases. As these models can be connected by 4-ports 1/4 FNPT, they are suitable for semi-conductor equipment

Inlet Pressure -6000psig(420bar)
24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Features
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2013, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
outside or minute vibration at the gas pipeline. You can prevent the self-changing of pre-set value just by pushing the handle and reset the value
freely by drawing  the handle. DRASTAR has created and applied patent for this push and lock system for DRASTAR regulators (patent
number 10-1086199).
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
OUTLET
PRESSURE
RANGE
FLOW
CAPACITY
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
SELF
VENTING
HIGH
TEMPE-
RATURE
082 S 1S H11000 H V
Standard
Inlet
Pressure
6000psig
(420 bar)
B = Brass
S = Stainless
Steel 316L
1000 = 10-1000psi
(7-70bar)
2000 = 20-2000psi
(15-140bar)
3000 = 30-3000psi
(20-210bar)
4500 = 30-4500psi
(30-310bar)
1  = 1/4
Female NPT
1S = Cv 0.06
Standard
1O = Cv 0.2
Optional
STS 316L
Standard
H = Hastelloy-C
Optional
V = Self-Venting
Optional
H1 = 120 C
H2 = 250 C
Optional
25
SERIES
082 SERIES PART LIST
STANDARD MODEL SERIES
This is revision by Jan of 2013
26